FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) AVA BECOI 07-22	2-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □	
	70400 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHEMICAL BANK, as Agent 633 Third Avenue	Name: AURORA ELECTRONICS, INC.
New York, NY 10017	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1283 Bell Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
XX Corporation-State New York banking corporation Other	City: Tustin State: CA ZIP: 92780
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 30, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Additional numbers a	1,985,004 ttached? □ Yes ☼ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: LEVY, SMALL & LALLAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 CE
Internal Address: Att: Kathryn Gambino	□ Enclosed S S
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 815 Moraga Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90049-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	
the original document. STEVEN G. SMALL	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 7/13/98 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date 1	

FOR PTO-1594 5-8-98 R 05-12-19	Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	LY LY
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102/0827	3 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHEMICAL BANK, as Agent	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
633 Third Avenue New York, NY 10017	Name: AURORA ELECTRONICS, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State New York Banking corpo-	City:State:ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	XX Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
XX Other <u>Release</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 30, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	1,985,004
	1,505,004
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 💯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: LEVY, SMALL & LALLAS	\$6 4.83
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Attn: Kathryn Gambino	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptnt
	Authorized to be charged to deposit adopting
Street Address: 815 Moraga Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90049-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/11/1998 SSMITH 00000094 1985004 \ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 UP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
STEVEN G. SMALL	05/06/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN, AND MORTGAGE ON TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, by a certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) (the "Assignment") dated as of March 29, 1996 by Aurora Electronics Group, Inc. ("Debtor") to The Chase Manhattan Bank (formerly known as Chemical Bank), as agent (in such capacity, "Assignee"), which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on April 25, 1996 on reel 1452 frame 0423, Debtor granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on the trademarks owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral hereto and reassigns to debtor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the 30 day of April, 1998.

Dated: April <u>30</u> 1998

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK (formerly known as Chemical Bank), as Agent

By

Caral Edhunz
Name:
Title:

Doc #1556953.NY

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARK

Trademarks of Aurora Electronics, Inc.

AURORA ELECTRONICS (Serial No. 74/549,774 Service Mark Application Filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office)

Doc #1556953.NY 2

RECORDED: 05/08/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0208